
NAME CONTACT (TEXT OR CALL)

2024 Individual Swimming Lessons

$55 for five 30-minute lessons

(Full amount due at first lesson - make checks payable to City of Carlyle)

YOU MUST CONTACT THE INSTRUCTORS DIRECTLY TO SCHEDULE AN INDIVIDUAL SWIMMING LESSON. DO NOT TRY TO SCHEDULE LESSONS BY 

CALLING THE POOL HOUSE, POOL MANAGER, PARK OFFICE, OR PARK DIRECTOR.

AVAILABLE INSTRUCTORS

(Classes will be held one-on-one unless requested otherwise)

Amanda Brink 

Hanna Nave

Shelby Hoffman

Payton Gustafson

Katie Rakers

Anna Marie Albers

Brady Gustafson

Zack Persing

618-367-6230

618-417-0830

Any Age

Any AgeMaya Zieren

Lillian Wedekemper

Ella Snow

Jacie Persing

Avery Eversgerd

Gavin Mollet

Lillian Wedekemper

Any Age

Any Age

Any Age

618-670-2739

618-322-3962

618-540-9255

618-772-2110

618-367-6292

618-799-2700

618-830-6570

Any Age

**The full cost of the lessons is due before the first lesson begins. If any lessons are postponed due to inclement weather or a scheduling conflict, 

instructors will work directly with you to find an alternative date(s), preferably within two weeks of the original lesson time. Lessons will not be 

refunded after the first lesson has been completed.

PREFERRED AGE RANGE

Any Age

Any Age

Any Age

Any Age

Any Age

618-367-0464

AVAILABLE TIME SLOTS (Monday - Friday | June 3 - August 2) *11:00a-12:00p unavailable first two weeks of pool season.

8:00a-8:30a 8:30a-9:00a 9:00a-9:30a

Any Age

Any Age

Katelyn Davison

9:30a-10:00a

Any Age

Any Age

*Instructors must be contacted directly. Each instructor is responsible for their own scheduling. Instructors will do their best to accommodate varying 

ages/times, however, they are not obligated to take any lessons. Lessons can be refused for any reason. If you are unable to reach an agreement on 

individual lessons with your preferred instructor, please reach out to a different instructor.

11:00a-11:30a 11:30a-12:00p 6:00p-6:30p

618-339-8981

618-367-9497

618-214-1603

618-304-4395

618-420-0302

618-339-8981

Any Age

6:30p-7:00p


