2024 Individual Swimming Lessons

\$55 for five 30-minute lessons

(Full amount due at first lesson - make checks payable to City of Carlyle)

YOU MUST CONTACT THE INSTRUCTORS DIRECTLY TO SCHEDULE AN INDIVIDUAL SWIMMING LESSON. DO NOT TRY TO SCHEDULE LESSONS BY CALLING THE POOL HOUSE, POOL MANAGER, PARK OFFICE, OR PARK DIRECTOR.

AVAILABLE INSTRUCTORS

(Classes will be held one-on-one unless requested otherwise)

NAME	PREFERRED AGE RANGE	CONTACT (TEXT OR CALL)		
Amanda Brink	Any Age	618-322-3962		
Hanna Nave	Any Age	618-540-9255		
Shelby Hoffman	Any Age	618-772-2110		
Payton Gustafson	Any Age	618-367-6292		
Katie Rakers	Any Age	618-799-2700		
Anna Marie Albers	Any Age	618-830-6570		
Lillian Wedekemper	Any Age	618-339-8981		
Ella Snow	Any Age	618-367-9497		
Jacie Persing	Any Age	618-214-1603		
Avery Eversgerd	Any Age	618-304-4395		
Gavin Mollet	Any Age	618-420-0302		
Lillian Wedekemper	Any Age	618-339-8981		
Katelyn Davison	Any Age	618-670-2739		
Brady Gustafson	Any Age	618-367-6230		
Zack Persing	Any Age	618-417-0830		
Maya Zieren	Any Age	618-367-0464		

AVAILABLE TIME SLOTS (Monday - Friday | June 3 - August 2) *11:00a-12:00p unavailable first two weeks of pool season.

8:00a-8:30a	8:30a-9:00a	9:00a-9:30a	9:30a-10:00a	11:00a-11:30a	11:30a-12:00p	6:00p-6:30p	6:30p-7:00p

^{*}Instructors must be contacted directly. Each instructor is responsible for their own scheduling. Instructors will do their best to accommodate varying ages/times, however, they are not obligated to take any lessons. <u>Lessons can be refused for any reason</u>. If you are unable to reach an agreement on individual lessons with your preferred instructor, please reach out to a different instructor.

^{**}The full cost of the lessons is due before the first lesson begins. If any lessons are postponed due to inclement weather or a scheduling conflict, instructors will work directly with you to find an alternative date(s), preferably within two weeks of the original lesson time. Lessons will not be refunded after the first lesson has been completed.